
ARMED FORCES OF THE PHILIPPINES 
PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE 

OFFICE OF THE PAF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 

 
Ref. Nr. 2019-08-27-15 

 
Invitation to Bid 

 
The Armed Forces of the Philippines, through the PAF Bids and Awards 

Committee (PAFBAC), invites suppliers/manufacturers/distributors/contractors to apply 
for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder projects: 

  

Nomenclature/Activity 

Approved 
Budget for the 

Contract (in 
PhP) 

Price of Bid 
Documents 

(in PhP) 

PB-PAFBAC-160-19 Procurement of PAF Gray 
Tactical Boots 

6,400,000.00 10,000.00 

PB-PAFBAC-169-18 Procurement of Anesthesia 
Machine with Ventilator & Six (6) Other Line Items 

7,300,000.00 10,000.00 

PB-PAFBAC-135-19 Procurement of Spares for the 
Maintenance of FA-50PH Aircraft Nrs 001-012 

150,251,000.00 50,000.00 

PB-PAFBAC-139-19 Procurement of Spares and 
Services for the Repair and Overhaul of Engine 
Assy 

18,500,000.00 25,000.00 

PB-PAFBAC-180-19 Procurement of One (1) Unit 
Water Brake Assembly (Dynamometer) for T53 
Test Cell 

7,300,000.00 10,000.00 

PB-PAFBAC-314-18 Design and Build of Disaster 
Risk Resilient Alternate Command Center 
(Monolithic Dome Structure with Mezzanine and 
Utilities) 

18,750,000.00 25,000.00 

PB-PAFBAC-185-19 Repair of Barracks 5191 
Building Nr 9003-02 

5,958,000.00 10,000.00 

PB-PAFBAC-186-19 Repair and Renovation of 250th 
PAW Offices 

2,663,000.00 5,000.00 

 
Pre-Bid Conference: September 2, 2019 at 1:30 PM PAF Procurement Center 
Conference Room, Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 
Submission of Bids: September 16, 2019 at 9:00 AM PAF Procurement Center 
Conference Room, Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 
Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of Bids: September 16, 2019 at 9:15 
AM PAF Procurement Center Conference Room, Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 
Issuance of Bid Documents: August 27-September 15, 2019 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 
1:00PM-5:00PM and September 16, 2019 before 9:15 AM, Monday to Friday (except 
holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF Procurement Center Bldg., Villamor Air Base, Pasay 
City. Mobile Nr: 09663479652 and 09229651074 
(NOTE: Prospective bidders should bring with them the printed copy of the project/s to 
be bid from PhilGEPS website which should be presented to Air Force Accounting 



Center for the issuance of Order of Payment. Payment for the Bidding Documents 
should be made at PAF Finance Center, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay 
City from Monday to Friday at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM.) 

 
 The Pre-bidding Conference shall be open to prospective bidders. 
  
 The Philippine Air Force reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a 
failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 
accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any 
liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 
 All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, 
Performance Security, Pre-Bidding Conference/s, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification 
and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of RA 9184 and its 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 
    
 
 
 
          (Original Signed) 
       BGEN CARLO BUENO N BUENA AFP 
               Chairperson, PAFBAC 


